Congregation #

4110
4120
4130
4310
4320
4330
4340
4350
4370
4375
4380
4390
4400
4410
4420
4430
4440
4460
4470
4480
4490
4500
4510
4520
4530
4550
4560
4580

5050
5420
5425
5545
5610
5840

Congregation Name

Atlantic Ministry Area
St Matthew Fredericton
Bethany New Denmark
St Peter's New Denmark
St Luke Baker Settlement
St James Branch La Have
St Paul's Bridgewater
Christ Camperdown
St Peter's Chester
Ascension Conquerall Mills
Grace Dartmouth
Our Saviour Dartmouth
St Stephen's Farmville
St John's Feltzen South
Grace First South
Resurrection Halifax
Zion Lunenburg
St John's Mahone Bay
Calvary Middlewood
St Mark's New Cornwall
Trinity New Germany
St Matthew's Newburne
All Saints Newcombville
St Paul's North River
St Luke's Rhodes Corner
St Matthew's Rose Bay
Mount Olivet Upper La Have
Mount Calvary Upper Northfield
St Andrew's West Northfield

Central Toronto Ministry Area
Martin Luther Toronto
Zion Maple
Toronto Chinese Scarborough
Holy Cross Newmarket
Emmanuel Toronto

St Paul's Richmond Hill

Benevolence
Commitment
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320

0

0

0

0
17,000
0
5,700

6,400

1,500

1,200

1,200

2020 Remittance Report

Benevolence
Remitted

1,100
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4,250
0
1,185
5,000
1,950
500
747
190
1,000
0
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17,333
4,757
6,419
1,766
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1,500
2,000
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1,254
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Total

1,100
1,200
5,250

1,185
5,110
2,050
500
862
190
1,053
0

182
3,200
23,413
4,820
6,934
1,991
300
4,950
2,684
6,596
2,770
1,500
2,040
1,200
1,369
629

14,516
2,270
4,800
8,750
2,000
2,192



Congregation #

6010
6080
6090
6110
6120
6130
6140
6150
6165
6170
6300
6310
6330
10126

4760
4820
4900
5030
5200
5360
5460
5510
5520
5580
5710
5800
6180
6190
6270
6290

5640
5760
5780
6260
6265

Congregation Name

Thornhill Thornhill (Markham)

First Toronto
Hungarian Toronto

Redeemer Toronto

St Andrews Estonian Toronto

St Andrew's Latvian Toronto

St Ansgar Toronto
St George's Toronto
St Paul's Toronto
Bethesda Unionville
Advent Toronto
Agricola Toronto
Swedish Toronto

Rhenish Toronto

Georgian Ministry Area
Trinity Ayton
St Peter's Brant
St Mark's Chesley
St John's ElImwood
St Matthew's Hanover
St Paul's Listowel
St Matthew Mildmay
St Paul Neustadt
St Peter's Neustadt
St Paul's Normanby
Our Saviour Owen Sound
Faith Port Elgin
Trinity Walkerton
St Paul's Wallace
St Peter's Wiarton

St James Williamsford

GTA East Ministry Area
Faith Oshawa
Christ Peterborough
Peace Pickering
Epiphany Toronto
Christ The King Whitby

Benevolence
Commitment

0
3,000
0
7,575
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11,000
2,800

6,700

10,000
7,500
5,100
5,500
4,100

13,500
11,000
0
0
0

Benevolence
Remitted

5,050
3,000
400
7,116
5,500
6,478
33,150
1,500
2,400
12,000
8,206
6,000
2,300
11,065

9,886
1,063
8,088
3,560
32,604
11,056
2,925
4,500
8,221
4,500
11,250
10,000
7,500
5,100
5,500
3,280

10,569
11,000
9,000
16,800
0
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Total
6,000
3,000

400
7,416
5,500
6,478

36,454
1,500
2,400
12,000
9,783
6,000
2,300
13,065

11,932
1,063
8,088
7,715

33,679

12,701
2,925
4,965

10,501
4,500

24,978

10,620
8,910
5,540
5,785
3,280

15,544
12,985
9,000
16,800
430



Congregation #

4810
5220
5490
5630

4775
5115
5450
5632

4880
4890
5130
5270
5290
5300
5310
5330
5410

6610
6630
6640
6650
6660
6670
6680
6690
6700

5080
5550
5560
5790

Congregation Name

GTA West Ministry Area
Augsburg Brampton
St Philip's Toronto
Holy Spirit of Peace Mississauga

Grace Oakville

Huronia Ministry Area
Westside Barrie
Nazareth Germania
St Mark's ALC Midland
St David's Anglican Lutheran Church Oril

Grand River Ministry Area
St Pauls Cambridge
St Peter's Cambridge
All Saints Guelph
St Luke's Kitchener
St Matthews Kitchener
St Paul's Kitchener
St Peter's Kitchener
St Stephen's Kitchener

St James Mannheim

Montreal Ministry Area
Christ The Redeemer Dollard-Des-Ormeau
St Ansgar's Montreal
St John's Montreal
St John Estonian Montreal
St Michael's Montreal
Trinity Montreal
Good Shepherd/Bon Pasteur Saint-Lambert
Chinese Saint-Laurent

St Paul Saint-Laurent

Niagara Ministry Area
Trinity Fort Erie
Good Shepherd Niagara Falls
St Paul's Niagara Falls

First Port Colborne

Benevolence
Commitment

12,500
29,000
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o O o o o o

12,000

1,500

Benevolence
Remitted

22,872
23,772

9,416
14,750

15,960
50
3,370
2,287

16,690
4,081
14,804
22,351
26,367
2,415
40,000
14,495
355

12,000
2,400
8,000
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1,500

4,481
4,740
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520

ELCIC
Global Miss

o O O o

o O o o

o O O O o o o o o

884

ELCIC
Other

o O o o

o O o o

o O O O o o o o o

o O O O o o o o o

o o o o

CLWR

100

1,045

265

3,320
1,508
2,030

3,303

3,169
3,010

1,200

o O o o o

11,000

Martin Luther
Univ College

o O o o

o O o o

o O o o o o

240

10

o O o o o o

3,000

o o o o

Campus
Ministries

o O O o

o O o o

O O O O O o o o o

O O O O o o o o o

o o o o

Outdoor
Ministry

o O o o

o O o o

o O O O o o o o o

o O O O O o o o o

o o o o

Other

o O O o

o O o o

O O O O o o o o o

o O o o

Total

22,972
23,772

9,416
15,795

16,225
50
3,370
2,287

20,010
4,081
16,312
26,241
29,670
2,415
43,409
18,075
365

13,200
2,400
8,000

840
3,500
968

22,000

1,500

5,765
4,740
375
520



Congregation #

5850
5880
6230

4770
4980
5000
5100
5470
5530
5540
5600
5770
5870
5950
6000
6250
6380

5010
5400
5430
5590
5900
5920
5940
5980
12089

5635
5660
5670
5680
5690
5700
12047

Congregation Name

St Luke's Ridgeway
Faith St Catharines
St Matthew's Welland

Nith Valley Ministry Area
St James Baden
St Matthew's East Zorra
St Paul's Ellice
St Peter's Gads Hill
St Peter's Milverton
St James New Dundee
Trinity New Hamburg
St James North Easthope
Zion Philipsburg
Zion St Agatha
Zion Stratford
Trinity Tavistock
St Mark's Wellesley
Bethany Woodstock

Northern Ministry Area
Faith Elliot Lake
St Paul's Magnetawan
Zion Massey
Redeemer North Bay
Estonian Sault Ste Marie
Zion Sault Ste Marie
St John's South Porcupine
Trinity Sudbury
New Hope Sudbury

Ottawa Ministry Area
Resurrection Orleans
Faith Ottawa
Martin Luther Ottawa
Peace Latvian Ottawa
St John Ottawa
St Peter's Ottawa

Good Shepherd Barrhaven Ottawa

Benevolence
Commitment

0
4,200
0
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23,692

7,300
1,500

23,000
5,000
6,000

0
4,100
16,000
12,000

10,000
14,500
0

0
23,500
16,000
500

Benevolence
Remitted

1,354
4,200
4,000

4,541
2,365
950
2,439
3,484
320
32,517
1,360
8,102
1,566
57,003
23,035
4,307
11,620

1,200
2,000
1,000
1,370
0
5,172
4,100
16,000
14,460
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Total
1,354
4,995
4,410

5,976
3,160
1,360
5,439
5,549
320
36,282
1,725
8,147
1,566
71,632
24,070
4,907
12,225

1,200
2,655
1,000
1,415
0
6,066
4,100
22,190
17,008

10,150
25,758
5,000
3,000
11,767
13,831
500



Congregation #

4720
4730
4740
4800
4950
4990
5440
5730
5740
5750
5810
5820
5830
6370
6620
6710

4780
4840
4970
5240
6280

4750
4850
5340
5370
5380
5390
6360
6390
12108

4830
4860
5070

Congregation Name

Ottawa Valley Ministry Area
St Peter's Alice
St John's Arnprior
St John's Augsburg
St John's Bonnechere
St Paul's Denbigh
Grace Eganville
Christ Maynooth
St Timothy's Pembroke
Zion Pembroke
St John's Petawawa
St Stephen's Raglan Twp
Grace Rankin
St James Renfrew
Bethlehem Woito
St John's Ladysmith

Zion Schwartz

Seaway Ministry Area
Holy Trinity Belleville
Good Shepherd Brockville
St Luke's Dunbar
St Mark's Kingston

South Dundas Lutheran Community Church

Thames Ministry Area
St John's Aylmer
St Peter's Brodhagen
St Paul's Leamington
Redeemer London
St Ansgar London
Trinity London
Trinity Windsor
St Peter's Zurich

The Bay Ministry Area
Faith Brantford
Holy Cross Burlington

Redeemer Fisherville

Benevolence
Commitment

3,980
500

7,000

2,400

14,200

2,900

6,900

2,400

4,000
6,000
2,500

4,000

2,280

0

9,070
15,000

13,500

Benevolence
Remitted

3,579
4,191
1,199
5,530
90
7,000
2,400
15,099
27,000
16,500
2,900
2,120
6,387
1,093
1,020
3,205

2,442
7,449
2,700
7,000
4,210

2,280
12,897
9,070
15,000
5,720
7,550
6,655
6,500
0

10,680
10,721
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Total

4,579
4,411
1,499
5,645
180
7,000
2,400
23,991
28,829
16,668
3,300
2,130
8,057
1,093
1,020
3,205

2,572
8,269
4,840
7,903
4,610

2,280
16,129
9,400
16,000
6,670
7,949
6,655
7,936
0

15,945
14,560
548



Congregation #

5140
5150
5160
5170
5180
5190
12106

4910
5020
5040
5060
5210
5350
5890
6200
6210
12098

Congregation Name

Christ Hamilton

Faith Hamilton

First Estonian Hamilton
Grace Hamilton

St John's Hamilton
Transfiguration Hamilton

Trinity Hamilton

Two Rivers Ministry Area
St Matthew's Conestogo
St James Elmira
St Pauls Erbsville
Faith Fergus
St Peters Heidelberg
St Peter Linwood
St James St Jacobs
Christ Waterloo
Mount Zion Waterloo

Trillium Waterloo

Non Congregational Remittances *

TOTAL

* excludes bequests > $5,000

Benevolence Benevolence ELCIC ELCIC Martin Luther Campus Outdoor

Commitment Remitted Global Miss Other CLWR Univ College Ministries Ministry Other Total
0 3,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,500
0 2,500 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 3,100
0 1,020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,020
15,000 15,186 0 0 944 0 0 0 0 16,130
4,800 4,800 0 0 330 0 0 0 0 5,130
0 1,500 0 0 146 0 0 0 0 1,646
0 27,504 0 0 1,806 0 0 0 0 29,310
0 4,951 0 0 3,516 0 0 0 252 8,719
12,000 9,940 0 0 4,655 0 0 0 0 14,595
0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
0 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000
0 1,220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,220
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12,000 10,965 0 0 7,635 0 0 0 0 18,600
0 15,950 0 0 2,909 0 0 0 100 18,959
22,000 22,814 0 0 2,193 420 70 55 410 25,962
0 51,400 125 0 4,835 100 0 0 0 56,460
0 6,560 0 0 100 0 0 1,000 31,022 38,682
598,788 1,327,898 6,231 410 175,723 13,240 300 10,571 39,797 1,574,171

* excludes proceeds from closed congregations



